FUSEGEAR
CATALOGUE
Ryefield Engineering
A new fuse board range with
integral Type 1 & 2 and Type 2
SPDs from DEHN. Our fuse
boards have been tested and
are BS EN 61439-2 certified.

- Blank gland plates for ease of installation
- Removable hinged door with lock
- Adequate cabling space
- Incoming mains supply top or bottom
- Internally rated IP20 on incoming terminals up to 100A
- Pad-lockable pistol grip handle
B Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsRYEBIS Auviliary Contacts
Features & Benefits
Safety handle - When padlocked in the ‘Off’ position, the enclosure door cannot be opened. Capable
of accepting up to three padlocks in the ‘Off’ position. (‘On’ position on request).
Door with Interlocked handle - Can be overridden to enable emergency opening or for testing
purposes. (Must only be carried out by a fully qualified person).
Blank Gland Plates - Top and bottom.
Earth Terminals - Earth terminals are fitted to enclosure.
Rating Format Product Code Cable Size Torque (Nm) Enclosure size (mm) Weight (kg)
20A 4 Pole RYEBIS0204T* 0.75..10mm** 0.8 300 x 200 x 150 5
32A 4 Pole RYEBIS0324T* 0.75..10mm** 0.8 300 x 200 x 150 5
63A 4 Pole RYEBIS0634T* 1..35mm** 2 300 x 200 x 150 5
80A 4 Pole RYEBIS0804T* 1..35mm** 2 300 x 200 x 150 5
100A 4 Pole RYEBIS1004T* 10..70mm** 6 300 x 200 x 150 5
125A 4 Pole RYEBIS1254T* 10..70mm** 6 300 x 200 x 150 5
Rating Product Code Normally Open Normally Closed
20A RYEBIS0204T OA1G10 OA1G01
32A RYEBIS0324T OA1G10 OA1G01
63A RYEBIS0634T OA1G10 OA1G01

purposes. (Must only be carried out by a fully qualified person).
Blank Gland Plates - Top and bottom
Four pole isolation - On-Load AC23 rated 200A and above
Earth Terminals - Earth terminals are fitted to enclosure
Rating Product Code Shrouds Quantity
20A RYEBIS0204T OTS40T3 & OTS40T1 2 & 2
32A RYEBIS0324T OTS40T3 & OTS40T1 2 & 2
63A RYEBIS0634T OTS63T3 & OTS63T1 2 & 2
80A RYEBIS0804T OTS63T3 & OTS63T1 2 & 2
100A RYEBIS1004T OTS125T3 & OTS125T1 2 & 2
125A RYEBIS1254T OTS125T3 & OTS125T1 2 & 2
RYEBIS Optional Shrouds
B Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsRYEIS Wall mounted IP65 metal clad Isolators 63A to 800A four pole
Ryefield Engineering Limited, Delamare Road, Cheshunt, Herts EN8 9TA Tel 01992 624442 www.ryefieldeng.co.uk 5
Product Code Height mm Width mm Depth mm
RYECAB152015 150 200 150
Cable Boxes RYEBIS
Rating Format Product Code Terminal
Bolt
Palm Width
(mm)
Torque
(Nm)
Enclosure size
(mm)
Weight
(Kg)
200A 4 Pole RYEIS2004T M8x25 20 15-22 500 x 400 x 200 13.5
250A 4 Pole RYEIS2504T M8x25 20 15-22 500 x 400 x 200 13.5
315A 4 Pole RYEIS3154T M10x30 25 30-44 600 x 400 x 200 17.5
400A 4 Pole RYEIS4004T M10x30 25 30-44 600 x 400 x 200 17.5
630A 4 Pole RYEIS6304T M12x40 25 50-75 800 x 600 x 300 37.5
800A 4 Pole RYEIS8004T M12x40 25 50-75 1000 x 800 x 300 37.5
Rating Product Code Shrouds Quantity
63A RYEIS0634T OTS250G1L/4 2
80A RYEIS0804T OTS250G1L/4 2
100A RYEIS1004T OTS250G1L/4 2
125A RYEIS1254T OTS250G1L/4 2
160A RYEIS1604T OTS250G1L/4 2
200A RYEIS2004T OTS250G1L/4 2
250A RYEIS2504T OTS250G1L/4 2
315A RYEIS3154T OTS400G1L/4 2
400A RYEIS4004T OTS400G1L/4 2
630A RYEIS6304T OTS630G1L/4 2
800A RYE1S8004T OTS800G1L/4 2
Rating Product Code Normally Open Normally Closed
63A RYEIS0634T OA1G10 OA3G01
80A RYEIS0804T OA1G10 OA3G01
100A RYEIS1004T OA1G10 OA3G01

B Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsRYEIS Optional Shrouds
6 Ryefield Engineering Limited, Delamare Road, Cheshunt, Herts EN8 9TA Tel 01992 624442 www.ryefieldeng.co.uk
B Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsRYEIS Rotary Isolators
Rating Format Product Code Terminal
Bolt
Palm Width
(mm)
Torque
(Nm)
Enclosure size
(mm)
Weight
(Kg)
63A 4 Pole RYEIS0634T M8x25 20 15-22 500 x 300 X200 13.5
80A 4 Pole RYEIS0804T M8x25 20 15-22 500 x 300 X200 13.5
100A 4 Pole RYEIS01004T M8x25 20 15-22 500 x 300 X200 13.5
125A 4 Pole RYEIS1254T M8x25 20 15-22 500 x 300 x 200 13.5
160A 4 Pole RYEIS1604T M8x25 20 15-22 500 x 400 x 200 13.5
Specification
- Powder Coated Epoxy Resin Finish RAL 7035

Features & Benefits
Safety handle - When padlocked in the ‘Off’ position, the enclosure door cannot be opened.
Capable of accepting up to three padlocks in the ‘Off’ position. (‘On’ position on request).
Door Interlocked handle - Can be overridden to enable emergency opening or for testing
purposes. (Must only be carried out by a fully qualified person).
Blank Gland Plates - Top and bottom
Four pole isolation - On-Load AC23
Earth Terminals - Earth terminals are fitted to enclosure
Field fitted bridging bars - Allows incoming and outgoing direction to be decided on site
Four Pole ABB Changeover Unit
Wall Mounted Metal Change-over Switches
B Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsRYESCO Wall mounted IP65 metal clad rotary Manual Change-over Switches 63A to 800A
Ryefield Engineering Limited, Delamare Road, Cheshunt, Herts EN8 9TA Tel 01992 624442 www.ryefieldeng.co.uk 7
Product Code Height mm Width mm Depth mm
RYECAB253020 250 300 200
RYECAB254020 250 400 200
RYECAB256030 250 600 300
RYECAB258030 250 800 300
Cable Boxes RYEIS
Rating Format Product Code Terminal
Bolt
Palm Width
(mm)*
Torque
(Nm)
Enclosure size
HxWx D (mm)
Weight
(Kg)
63A 4 Pole RYESCO0634T N/A 1.5 - 35mm2 2 400 x 300 x 200 8.5
80A 4 Pole RYESCO0804T N/A 1.5 - 35mm2 2 400 x 300 x 200 8.5
100A 4 Pole RYESCO1004T N/A ≤70mm2 6 500 x 400 x 200 12.5
125A 4 Pole RYESCO1254T N/A ≤70mm2 6 500 x 400 x 200 ?
160A 4 Pole RYESCO1604T M8x25 20 15 - 22 600 x 400 x 300 19
200A 4 Pole RYESCO2004T M8x25 20 15 - 22 600 x 400 x 300 19
250A 4 Pole RYESCO2504T M8x25 20 15 - 22 600 x 400 x 300 19
315A 4 Pole RYESCO3154T M10x30 25 30 - 44 700 x 500 x 300 29
400A 4 Pole RYESCO4004T M10x30 25 30 - 44 700 x 500 x 300 29
630A 4 Pole RYESCO6304T M12x40 25 50 - 75 1000 x 800 x 400 65
800A 4 Pole RYESCO8004T M12x40 25 50 - 75 1000 x 800 x 400 65
Rating Product Code Normally Open Normally Closed
63A RYESCO0634T OA1G10 OA1G01
80A RYESCO0804T OA1G10 OA1G01
100A RYESCO1004T OA1G10 OA1G01

100A RYESCO1004T OTS125T3 & OTS125T1 4 & 4
125A RYESCO1254T OTS125T3 & OTS125T1 4 & 4
160A RYESCO1604T OTS250G1L/4 4
200A RYESCO2004T OTS250G1L/4 4
250A RYESCO2504T OTS250G1L/4 4
315A RYESCO3154T OTS250G1L/4 4
400A RYESCO4004T OTS400G1L/4 4
630A RYESCO6304T OTS800G1L/4 4
800A RYESCO8004T OTS800G1L/4 4
B Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsRYESCO Optional Shrouds
* Maximum Cable Size
Ryefield Engineering Limited, Delamare Road, Cheshunt, Herts EN8 9TA Tel 01992 624442 www.ryefieldeng.co.uk 9
Product Code Height mm Width mm Depth mm
RYECAB253020 250 300 200
RYECAB254020 250 400 200
RYECAB254030 250 400 300
RYECAB255030 250 500 300
RYECAB256030 250 600 300
RYECAB258040 250 800 400
Cable Boxes RYESC0
Specification
- Powder Coated Epoxy Resin Finish RAL 7035
- Designed in the UK to BS EN 61439

Earth Terminals - Earth terminals are fitted to enclosure
Wall Mounted Metal Fuse Switches
B Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsRYEFS Wall mounted IP65 metal clad Fuse Switches 32A to 800A four pole
Rating Format Product Code Fuse Size
Palm
Width
mm)**
Torque
(Nm)
Enclosure size
HxWx D (mm)
Weight
(Kg)
32A 4 Pole RYEFS0324T A2-A3 2.5…….25 4 400 x 300 x 200 9.5
63A 4 Pole RYEFS0634T A2-A3 2.5…….25 4 400 x 300 x 200 9.5
100A 4 Pole RYEFS1004T A2-A4 20 15 - 22 400 x 300 x 200 10.5
125A 4 Pole RYEFS1254T A2-A4 20 15 - 22 400 x 300 x 200 10.6
160A 4 Pole RYEFS1604T A2-A4 20 15 - 22 500 x 400 x 200 13.5
200A 4 Pole RYEFS2004T B1-B2 20 15 - 22 600 x 400 x 200 14.5
250A 4 Pole RYEFS2504T B1-B3 20 30 - 44 600 x 400 x 200 14.5
315A 4 Pole RYEFS3154T B1-B4 25 30 - 44 700 x 500 x 300 30.5
400A 4 Pole RYESF4004T B1-B4 25 30 - 44 700 x 500 x 300 30.5
630A 4 Pole RYEFS6304T C1-C3 39 50 - 75 1000 x 600 x 300 52
800A 4 Pole RYEFS8004T C1-C3 39 50 - 75 1000 x 600 x 300 52
Rating Product Code Normally Open Normally Closed
32A RYEFS0324T OA1G10 OA3G01
63A RYEFS0634T OA1G10 OA3G01
100A RYEFS1004T OA1G10 OA3G01
125A RYEFS1254T OA1G10 OA3G01
160A RYEFS1604T OA1G10 OA3G01
200A RYEFS2004T OA1G10 OA3G01
250A RYEFS2504T OA1G10 OA3G01
315A RYEFS3154T OA1G10 OA3G01
400A RYEFS4004T OA1G10 OA3G01
630A RYEFS6304T OA1G10 OA3G01
800A RYEFS8004T OA1G10 OA3G01
RYEFS Rotary Fuse Switches 32A to 800A Four Pole
B Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsRYEFS Auxiliary Contacts

C
223.3 OFF
T
ON
D
176
ON
OFF
T
Four Pole Fuse Switches 630A to 800A
Ryefield Engineering Limited, Delamare Road, Cheshunt, Herts EN8 9TA Tel 01992 624442 www.ryefieldeng.co.uk 27
Dimensional Drawings
B Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsWall Mounted Isolators (Compact) 20A to 125A (RYEBISxx)
Product Code Height Width Depth A B C D E F G H I
RYEBIS0204T 300 200* 150 123 123 82 68 11 13.5 195 60 160
RYEBIS0304T 300 200* 150 123 123 82 68 11 13.5 195 60 160
RYEBIS0634T 300 200* 150 114 114 75 55.5 17.5 17.5 195 60 160
RYEBIS0804T 300 200* 150 114 114 75 55.5 17.5 17.5 195 60 160
RYEBIS1004T 300 200* 150 100 100 64.5 38.5 22.5 26 195 60 160
RYEBIS1254T 300 200* 150 100 100 64.5 38.5 22.5 26 195 60 160

All measurements are in mm. * If using the moun�ng brackets, please allow for an addi�onal 23 mm either side of the enclosure.
Ryefield Engineering Limited, Delamare Road, Cheshunt, Herts EN8 9TA Tel 01992 624442 www.ryefieldeng.co.uk 29
G
G
Product Code Height Width Depth A A1 B C D E F G H I J
RYESCO1254T 600 400* 300 250 237 250 88 117 35 20 345 194 360 9
RYESCO1604T 600 400* 300 250 237 250 88 117 35 20 345 194 360 9
RYESCO2004T 600 400* 300 250 237 250 88 117 35 20 345 194 360 9
RYESCO2504T 600 400* 300 250 237 250 88 117 35 20 345 194 360 9
Product Code Height Width Depth A A1 B C D E F G H I J
RYESCO4004T 700 500* 300 290 272.5 290 126 126.5 44 25 345 194 460 11
RYESCO4004XLT 1200 600* 300 540 522.5 540 176 176.5 44 25 345 194 560 11
RYESCO6304T 1000 800* 400 420 398 420 213.5 236.5 65 39 445 194 760 13.5
RYESCO6304XLT 1200 800* 400 520 498 520 213.5 236.5 65 39 445 194 760 13.5
RYESCO8004T 1000 800* 400 420 398 420 213.5 236.5 65 39 445 194 760 13.5
RYESCO8004XLT 1200 800* 400 520 498 520 213.5 236.5 65 39 445 194 760 13.5
B Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer units
B Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsB Curve AFDDs for use in consumer unitsWall Mounted Manual Change-over Switches 400A to 800A (RYESCOxx)
Wall Mounted Manual Change-over Switches 125A to 250A (RYESCOxx)
All measurements are in mm. * If using the moun�ng brackets, please allow for an addi�onal 23 mm either side of the enclosure.